

RESOLUTION / ORDINANCE EXECUTIVE SUMMARY ADDENDUM

<u>Title</u>

Authorizing the Executive of a Collective Bargaining Agreement Between Kane County, the Kane County Sheriff's Office, and the Teamsters Local Union #700 (Kane County Sheriff's Office Court Security Officers)

Committee Flow:

Labor Management Committee, Finance and Budget Committee, Executive Committee, County Board

Contact:

Dawn Troost, 630.208.5320

Budget Information:

Was this item budgeted? Yes	Appropriation Amount: \$N/A
If not budgeted, explain funding source: N/A	

Summary:

This resolution requests the authorization to execute the Collective Bargaining Agreement (CBA) reached between Kane County, the Kane County Sheriff's Office, and the Teamsters Local Union #700 in relation to the Sheriff's Office Court Security Officers. The term of the agreement is December 1, 2024 through November 30, 2027.